
Spareparts list E00171
Motorcompr. - HG(X)3/190-4
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13885.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

      Valid from  30.11.01

                                     Quantity    QU

50 05710 LOWER VALVE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc
60 07624 VALE PLATE AIR COND. COMPLETE 1 Pc
70 06730 UPPER VALVE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc

170 03384 CYLINDER COVER 1 Pc
180 06621 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X60 11 Pc
210 05081 VALVE FLANGE GASKET 1 Pc
220 05421 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X25 2 Pc
240 03853 CONNECTING ROD 96 LONG 2 Pc
270 07211 PISTON PIN DIA.15X41 2 Pc
280 05551 SEEGER CIRCLIP 15X1 4 Pc
290 05389 OIL CONTROL RING PISTON 50 2 Pc
300 05379 TAPERED COMPR.RING PISTON 50 2 Pc
320 06799 CYLINDER PIN 2M6X10 1 Pc
330 07943 SHUT-OFF VALVE DIA 16 SOLD 1 Pc
385 05717 CAP NUT UNF 3/4" 1 Pc
470 06685 GASKET BEARING FL./MOTOR 2 Pc
480 05423 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X30 30 Pc
500 05342 SEAL RING 27X22X2 2 Pc
510 05956 LOCKING SCREW M22X1,5 1 Pc
520 05514 LOCKING SCREW 1/8" NPTF 4 Pc
570 06001 SIGHT GLASS 1 Pc
580 05402 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 4 Pc
590 05153 O-RING DIA.34,59X2,62 1 Pc
720 03865 MOTOR COVER 1 Pc
790 05673 WOODRUFF KEY A5X9 1 Pc
800 04425 DISC DIA. 50X12.5X8 1 Pc
810 05666 SPRING WASHER B12 1 Pc
820 06836 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12X40 1 Pc

FOR HG(X)3/190-4
820 06837 HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M12X50 1 Pc

FOR HG(X)3/190-4 S
835 06833 BLANK FLANGE 1 Pc
840 05402 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 3 Pc
850 06218 O-RING DIA. 32,99X2,62 1 Pc

1020 05562 HEADLESS PIN M8X10 2 Pc
1050 06727 TERMINAL BOARD 1 Pc
1055 06728 KABELDURCHFÜHRUNG F.PTC-FÜHLER 1 Pc
1060 06724 GASKET JOURNAL BOARD 1 Pc
1065 06725 GASKET PTC-CABLE GUIDE 1 Pc
1070 06432 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X20 6 Pc
1100 06061 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X12 1 Pc
1110 06354 HEX. HEAD SCREW M6X16 4 Pc
1115 05664 DISC LOCKING A6,4 1 Pc
1120 05652 DISC A5,3 12 Pc
1125 05653 DISC A6,4 4 Pc
1130 06258 BRIDGE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION 3 Pc
1140 06913 MOTOR PROT.MP10,AC 230V  ±10% 1 Pc
1141 06920 SCREW C3.5X13 3 Pc
1150 05627 HEX. HEAD NUT M5 12 Pc
1170 07987 STATOR 3KW D/S 1 Pc

FOR HG(X)3/190-4
1170 07988 STATOR 4KW D/S 1 Pc

FOR HG(X)3/190-4 S
1175 07957 ROTOR 3KW 1 Pc

Page 1 / 3



Spareparts list E00171
Motorcompr. - HG(X)3/190-4
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13885.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

      Valid from  30.11.01

                                     Quantity    QU

FOR HG(X)3/190-4
1175 07958 ROTOR 4KW 1 Pc

FOR HG(X)3/190-4 S
1180 06734 DIST.SLEEVE 3+2,2KW 1 Pc

FOR HG(X)3/190-4
1190 03370 FILTER SUCTION SIDE 1 Pc
1200 07373 SHUT-OFF VALVE 1 Pc
1210 05083 VALVE FLANGE GASKET 1 Pc
1220 05846 HEX. HAED SCREW M10X30 2 Pc
1230 05082 VALVE FLANGE GASKET 1 Pc
1240 05803 SOLDERED CONN. 1 1/4"X22 1 Pc
1250 05809 CAP NUT UNF 3/4" 1 Pc
1260 05807 SEAL RING 25,4X22,2X1,5(+-0,2) 1 Pc
1520 08875 SET FIXING PARTS 1 Pc

INDIVIDUALLY ADDED
------   ASSEMBLY KITS  ------

2000 08245 SET VALVE PLATE AIR CONDITION. 1 Pc
2020 80057 SET BEARING FLANGE COMPLETE 1 Pc
2030 80102 SET PISTON DIA 50 (OPTIMIZED) 2 Pc
2040 80052 SET PISTON-CON.ROD W.2 RINGS 2 Pc
2050 80056 SET CRANKSHAFT 1 Pc
2060 08834 SET SHUT-OFF VALVE DIA 16 SOLD 1 Pc
2070 08088 SET SHUT-OFF VALVE NW20 1 Pc
2080 08130 SET SIGHT GLASS 1 Pc
2090 80064 SET GASKETS 1 Pc
2130 80059 SET MOTOR 3KW D/S 1 Pc

FOR HG(X)3/190-4
2130 80061 SET MOTOR 4KW D/S 1 Pc

FOR HG(X)3/190-4 S
2170 80152 SET TERMINAL BOX / PA, BLUE 1 Pc
2170 80153 SET TERMINAL BOX /PA, BLACK 1 Pc

SONDERAUSFÜHRUNG
2190 08102 SET MOTOR PROTECT.MP10,AC 230V 1 Pc
2190 08103 SET MOTOR PROTECT. MP10,DC 24V 1 Pc

SONDERAUSFÜHRUNG
2210 08424 SET OIL S.HEAT.60W 220-240V 1 Pc
2210 08428 SET OIL S.HEAT.60W SPEC.VOLT. 1 Pc
2230 80177 SET BEARING BUSH ASSY HA/HG3 1 Pc

----  SPECIAL ACCESORIES  ----
3000 08527 SET START UNL.AL92 220-240V 1 Pc
3010 03765 CYLINDER COVER FOR AL 1 Pc
3020 06730 UPPER VALVE PLATE GASKET 1 Pc
3100 08821 SET AL/LR 92  220-240V 1 Pc
3110 07848 VALVE BODY AL/LR 92 1 Pc
3111 05986 O-RING DIA.45,69X2,62 GREEN 1 Pc
3112 05143 DISC DIA. 30X16X2,0 1 Pc
3113 05885 MILLED NUT M15X1 WITH O-RING 1 Pc
3120 07527 SOLENOID COIL 220-240V ALT.CUR 1 Pc
3130 80060 SET MOTOR 4KW D 1 Pc

FOR HG(X)3/190-4 S
NOT SHOWN

3400 80046 SET ADDITONAL FAN FOR HG3 1 Pc
3410 06808 FAN MOTOR DM 312 1 Pc
3420 06810 HOLDER F. SUPPLEMENTARY FAN 2 Pc

Page 2 / 3



Spareparts list E00171
Motorcompr. - HG(X)3/190-4
D.-Nr. 1.0850-13885.0 Bl.3 

Pos.  Part no.  Decsription

      Valid from  30.11.01

                                     Quantity    QU

3430 05665 SPRING WASHER B10 4 Pc
3440 06034 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X65 4 Pc
3450 05445 HEX. HEAD SCREW M10X25 4 Pc
3460 05630 HEX. HEAD NUT M10 4 Pc
3470 05646 DISC B10,5 4 Pc
3800 08921 SET THERMAL PROT.THERMOSTAT 1 Pc

Page 3 / 3


